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2015 
December 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Boys Like You - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Makes You Bitter - Malene Jakobsen 
Princess Cha - Glover, Poulsen, and Watson 
Water Under The Bridge - Ria Vos & Esmeralda vd Pol 
No Sunshine - Ria Vos 
Raise Your Glass (reteach) - Rachael McEnaney 
 
Intermediate/Intermediate Plus 
Show Me Your Moves - Brenna Stith 
Princess Cha - Watson, Glover, and Poulsen 
Makes You Bitter - Malene Jakobsen 
One Minute - Jean-Pierre Madge 
Water Under The Bridge - Ria Vos & Esmeralda vd Pol 
No Sunshine - Ria Vos 
 
Easy Intermediate/Intermediate 
Ain't Misbehavin' - Mundy, Szymanski, and Glass 
Pop n' Drop - Dee Musk & Sala 
 
High Beginner/Easy Intermediate 
Boys Like You - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Ain't Misbehavin' - Mundy, Szymanski, and Glass 
French Nights - Brenda Shato 
Better When I'm Dancing' - Julia Wetzel 
 
 
November 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Focus On Me - Jean-Pierre Madge 
Million Years Ago - Julia Wetzel 
Share The Carrot - Kirsten Mathiessen & Jannie Tofte 
Andersen 
Roses And Violets - Amy Glass 
This Thing - José Miguel Belloque Vane & Roy Verdonk 
Got To Give It Up (video only) - Linda McCormack 
Dance Apocalyptic - Sobrielo Philip Gene & Roy 
Hadisubroto 
Is It Over - Fred Whitehouse & Niels Poulsen 
Strip It Down - Rachael McEnaney-White 
New Thang - Philip Sobrielo, Rebecca Lee, & Raymond 
Sarlemijn 
Painting Pillows - Rachael McEnaney-White 
 
Intermediate/Intermediate Plus 
Water Under The Bridge - Ria Vos & Esmeralda vd Pol 
No Sunshine - Ria Vos 
Share The Carrot - Kirsten Matthiessen & Jannie Tofte 
Andersen 
Feed The Fetish (reteach) - Scott Blevins 
This Thing - José Miguel Belloque Vane & Roy Verdonk 
Got To Give It Up (video only) - Linda McCormack 
Baddest Girl In Town - Bailey, Hadisubroto, & Sarlemijn 
Is It Over - Fred Whitehouse and Niels Poulsen 
Painting Pillows - Rachael McEnaney-White 
From The Other Side - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
New Thang - Philip Sobrielo, Rebecca Lee, & Raymond 
Sarlemijn 
Shots With Somebody - Rachael McEnaney-White 
 
Easy Intermediate/Intermediate 
Million Years Ago - Julia Wetzel 
French Nights - Brenda Shato 
With Or Without You - Raymond Sarlemijn & Roy Verdonk 

 
 
November 
Easy Intermediate/Intermediate 
Nu Flow - Masters In Line 
Summertime Roll - Joey Warren & Niels Poulsen 
 
High Beginner/Easy Intermediate 
With Or Without You - Raymond Sarlemijn & Roy Verdonk 
Nu Flow - Masters In Line 
Shots With Somebody - Rachael McEnaney-White 
 
 
 
October 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
From The Other Side - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
Confident - Amy Glass & Darren Bailey 
Shots With Somebody - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Loving You Tonight - McCormack & McEnaney-White 
My Father's Son - Roy Verdonk & Roy Hadisubroto 
Always Be Your Girl - Karl-Harry Winson 
Ain't No Way - Team International at Windy City 
NYC Funk - Debbie Rushton 
Fallin' Up - Guyton Mundy & Fred Whitehouse 
Tuesday Blues - Simon Ward 
Round Your Finger - Joey Warren 
 
Intermediate 
Confident - Amy Glass & Darren Bailey 
My Father's Son - Roy Verdonk & Roy Hadisubroto 
Loving You Tonight (video Only ) - McCormack & 
McEnaney-White 
Always Be Your Girl - Karl-Harry Winson 
Cliché Love Song - Team USA 
Ain't No Way - Team International 
Round Your Finger - Joey Warren 
Tuesday Blues - Simon Ward 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Shots With Somebody - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Dock Of The Bay - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Better When I'm Dancin' - Julia Wetzel 
Cliché Love Song - Team USA 
 
Improver/Easy Intermediate 
Dock Of The Bay - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Try Me - Ria Vos 
Catch & Release - José Miguel Belloque Vane & Tokyo 
Ladies 
 
 
 
September 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Got My Eyes On You! - Niels Poulsen 
Only Love - Guyton Mundy 
Running - Will Craig 
Bitter End - Guyton Mundy and Fred Whitehouse 
The Peaceful Valley - Fred Whitehouse and Joey Warren 
Here It Is - Fred Whitehouse 
Extreme Love - Niels Poulsen 
Crimson Blood - Joey Warren and Debbie Rushton 
Dirty Work - Scott Blevins 
Won't Tell A Soul - Jakobsen & McEnaney-White 
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September  
Intermediate 
Got My Eyes On You! - Niels Poulsen 
NYC Funk - Debbie Rushton 
Fallin' Up - Guyton Mundy & Fred Whitehouse 
Only Love - Guyton Mundy 
Running - Will Craig 
The Peaceful Valley - Fred Whitehouse and Joey Warren 
Dirty Work - Scott Blevins 
Bitter End - Guyton Mundy and Fred Whitehouse 
Crimson Blood - Joey Warren and Debbie Rushton 
Extremely Love - Niels Poulsen 
Won't Tell A Soul - Jakobsen and McEnaney-White 
Pop'n Drop - Dee Musk & Ria Vos 
Stupid In Love (reteach) - Rachael McEnaney 
Break Free Cha (reteach) - Scott Blevins 
Trouble Is (reteach) - Scott Blevins 
 
Easy Intermediate/Intermediate 
Tough Love - Karl-Harry Winson 
Won't Tell A Soul - Jakobsen & McEnaney-White 
Kiss You - Fred Whitehouse 
How Come The World Won't Stop (reteach) - MIL 
 
Improver/Easy Intermediate 
Ex's and Oh's - Amy Glass 
We Get One Shot - Trepat, Fowler, and Bailey 
Won't Tell A Soul - Jakobsen and McEnaney-White 
Inside Your Heaven - Masters In Line 
 
July/August 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Last Minute - Rachael McEnaney and Joey Warren  
Don't Make Me Suffer - Belloque Vane, Holtland, and 
Verdonk 
Never Been To Spain - Jo Thompson Szymanski 
Witness - Fre Whitehouse & Darren Bailey 
Can't Feel My Face - Glover & McEnaney-White 
Mind Over Matter - Simon Ward & Niels Poulsen 
Don't Let The Sun Go Down! - Poulsen & Ward 
Better Box It Up - Fitzgerald, Harris, & Jackobsen 
Part Of Me - Ria Vos 
Me U And The Music (reteach) - Bailey & Whitehouse 
I Belong To You - Simon Ward & Niels Poulsen 
Do What You Do - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Riversoul - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Lady Luck! - Niels Poulsen 
Mr Put It Down - McEnaney-White & Trevor Thornton 
Fall For You - Debbie Rushton (Debbie McLaughlin) 
 
Intermediate 
Don't Make Me Suffer - Belloque Vane, Holtland, and 
Verdonk 
Never Been To Spain - Jo Thompson Szymanski 
Fault Line (reteach) - Joey Warren 
Street Soul (reteach) - Masters In Line 
Gold (reteach) - Bailey and Whitehouse 
Witness - Fred Whitehouse & Darren Bailey 
Mind Over Matter - Simon Ward & Niels Poulsen 
Don't Let The Sun Go Down! - Poulsen & Ward 
Gold - Darren Bailey & Fred Whitehouse 
Better Box It Up - Fitzgerald, Harris, & Jacobsen 
Trouble Is - Scott Blevins 
Riversoul (video only) - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Do What You Do - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Mr Put It Down - McEnaney-White & Trevor Thornton 

 
 
 
July/August 
Easy Intermediate/Intermediate 
Street Soul - Masters In Line 
Thankful - Fred Whitehouse 
Without Fire - Karl-Harry Winson 
Gold - Darren Bailey & Fred Whithouse 
Poetry In Motion - Masters In Line 
How Come The World Won't Stop - Masters In Line 
Can't Feel My Face - Glover & McEnaney-White 
Don't Let The Sun Go Down - Poulsen & Ward 
Papi Chulo - Kate Sala and Karl-Harry Winson 
Hard To Say It! - Niels Poulsen 
Can't Get Much Higher - Ruben Luna & Lynne Martino 
Do What You Do - Rachael McEnaney-White 
 
Improver/High Beginner 
Thankful - Fred Whitehouse 
Don't Let The Sun Go Down - Poulsen & Ward 
Breakin' Me - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 
Papi Chulo - Kate Sala & Kar-Harry Winson 
Can't Get Much Higher - Ruben Luna & Lynne Martino 
 
 
 
June 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Get Ugly - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
Worth It - Linda McCormack & Maddison Glover 
Flashlight - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
Play On The Safe Side (reteach) - Bradley Mather 
If You Are - Julia Wetzel 
Stonecold - Niels Poulsen & Maria Maag 
Slam Goes The Door - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
Rolling Down Under - Ria Vos & Simon Ward 
I Held Your Hand (reteach) - Merete Sevel & Niels Poulsen 
 
Intermediate 
Fall For You - Debbie Rushton (Debbie McLaughlin) 
Get Ugly - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
You're Not The Boss of Me!!! - Simon Ward & Niels 
Poulsen 
Stonecold - Niels Poulsen & Maria Maag 
Worth It - Linda McCormack & Maddison Glover 
Flashlight - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris  
Rolling Down Under - Ria Vos and Simon Ward 
And Get It On - Trepat and Belloque Vane 
Make It Rain - The Kinsers, Whitehouse, and Trepat 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Do What We Do - Rachael McEnaney-White 
Night Changes - Verdonk, Belloque Vane, & Menendez 
Breakin' Me - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 
Knockin' On Wood (reteach) - Whittaker & Winson 
 
Improver/Easy Intermediate 
Night Changes - Verdonk, Belloque Vane, & Menendez  
And Get It On - Trepat & Belloque Vane 
The Way You Look - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 
Build Me Up Buttercup - Dee Musk 
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May  
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Broken Wings - Dee Musk 
Let It Be Me - Glass & Bailey 
And Get It On - Trepat and Belloque Vane 
Make It Rain - The Kinsers, Whitehouse, and Trepat 
See You Again - Guyton Mundy and Klara Wallman 
Say You Love Me - The Kinsers and Shatto 
Not In That Way - Dee Musk 
Feel The Light - Hadisubroto and Murray 
Darling Hold My Hand - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Roads - Maggie Gallagher 
Can't Rely On You - Bailey, Sarlemijn, and Hadisubroto 
Sugar Rush - Trevor Thornton 
In The Air Tonight - Jo & John Kinsers 
 
Intermediate 
Broken Wings - Dee Musk 
Let It Be Me - Glass & Bailey 
Post Code Envy - Joy Warren (reteach) 
Not In That Way - Dee Musk 
Say You Love Me - Jo & John Kinsers and Brenda Shatto 
I Love It - Ria Vos 
Feel The Light - Roy Hadisubroto and Fiona Murray  
Darling Hold My Hand - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Roads - Maggie Gallagher 
Hell If I - Jo & John Kinser and Mark Furnell 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Rolling Down Under - Ria Vos and Simon Ward 
Forever - Murray, Hadisubroto, and Sarlemijn 
And Get It On - Trepat and Belloque Vane 
O.M.G.! - Musk, Sala & Tokyo LD Instructors 
 
Beginner/High Beginner 
Ticket To The Blues - Niels Poulsen 
Forever - Murray, Hadisubroto, & Sarlemijn 
Sinner - Roy Hadisubroto and Roy Verdonk 
Tonight Josephine - Malene Jakobsen 
 
 
 
April 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Sexed Up - Maria Maag 
Goodbye Cha - Neville Fitzgerald & Julie Harris 
Dancing In The Moon Light (reteach) - The Kinsers & 
Furnell 
Bella (reteach) - Sarlemijn, Bailey, and Platje 
WTF - Darren Bailey, Fred Whitehouse, and Joey Warren 
Play On The Safe Side - Bradley Mather 
Whispering - Joey Warren 
Turn The Beat Around - Rob Fowler and Dee Musk 
Girl Crush - Alison Johnstone and Rachael McEnaney 
4-5 Seconds - Will Craig 
 
Intermediate 
Sugar Rush - Trevor Thornton 
In The Air Tonight - Jo & John Kinsers 
Sexed Up - Maria Magg 
Play On The Safe Side - Bradley Mather 
WTF - Fred Whitehouse, Darren Bailey, Joey Warren 
Turn The Beat Around - Rob Fowler & Dee Musk 
Whispering - Joey Warren 
Betty Boop - Jo Kinser & John Kinser and Simon Ward 
Show The World We Are One - Helena Jeppesson 

 
 
 
April 
High Beginner/Easy Intermediate 
O.M.G.! - Musk, Sala & Tokyo LD Instructors 
Tonight Josephine - Marlene Jakobsen 
Down To The Wire - Julia Wetzel 
Girl Crush - Alison Johnstone and Rachael McEnaney 
Stomp - Jo Kinser & John Kinser and Rob Fowler 
4-5 Seconds - Will Craig 
Beautiful Goodbye - Michael Barr 
 
Beginner/High Beginner 
Satisfy My Soul - Roy Hadisubroto 
Down To The Wire - Julia Wetzel 
Hideaway Cha - Brady, Marshall, and Szymanski 
4-5 Seconds - Will Craig 
Stomp - Jo Kinser & John Kinser and Rob Fowler 
 
 
 
March 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Show The World We Are One - Helena Jeppesson 
Betty Boop - The Kinsers and Simon Ward 
Don't Say No - Julia Wetzel 
Like A Phoenix - Rhoda Lai 
Addicted - Rachael McEnaney 
She Will Be Loved (reteach) - Rachael McEnaney 
Let's Turn It Up! - Niels Poulsen 
Bella - Raymond Sarlemijn, Darren Bailey, and MIchel 
Platje 
Ain't No Angel - Malene Jakobsen & Debbie McLaughlin 
 
Intermediate 
Baby Get Down - Debbie McLaughlin 
Girl Crush - Alison Johnston and Rachael McEnaney 
Bo$$ - Scott Blevins and Maria Maag 
Don't Say No - Julia Wetzel 
Addicted - Rachael McEnaney 
Wakey Wakey - Blevins & Szymanski 
Run - Scott Blevins 
Let's Turn It Up! - Niels Poulsen 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Let It Be - Rachael McEnaney 
My Biscuit - Vos, Bennett, and Lockton 
Lifehouse - Malene Jakobsen 
Tippy Tippy Toes - Belloque Vane, Menéndez, and 
Boudewijns 
Wakey Wakey - Blevins & Szymanski 
 
Beginner/High Beginner 
I Am Somebody - Donna Manning 
Beautiful Goodbye - Michael Barr 
Tippy Tppy Toes - Belloque Vane, Menéndez, and 
Boudewijns 
Lifehouse - Malene Jakobsen 
Wakey Wakey - Blevins & Szymanski 
 
 
February 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Young Forever (reteach) - Amy Glass 
Hypnotized - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 



2015	Dances	Taught	 4	

February 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
You're Amazing (reteach) - Guyton Mundy 
Weep (reteach) - Guyton Mundy 
I Can Be (reteach) - Linda McCormack 
We Could Be Giants - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Battle Scars - Simon Ward 
Celebrate - Mundy & Craig 
People Help The People (reteach) - Sarlemijn et al.  
Hard To Say It! - Niels Poulsen 
Blank Space - Amy Glass 
Earned It - Julia Wetzel 
 
Intermediate 
The Way You Look - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 
Hypnotized - Bailey, Whitehouse, and Sarlemijn 
Young Forever (reteach) - Amy Glass 
We Could Be Giants - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Make A Move (reteach) - Amy Glass 
Don't (reteach) - Amy Glass 
Blank Space - Amy Glass 
Slave 2 The Rhythm - Whitehouse & Warren 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Kizomba - José Miguel Belloque Vane & Dag Alexander 
Wien 
Celebrate - Mundy & Craig 
Modern Romance - Kate Sala 
 
Beginner/High Beginner 
Kizomba - José Miguel Belloque Vane & Dag Alexander 
Wien 
Modern Romance - Kate Sala 
 
 
 
January 
Intermediate Plus/Advanced 
Take Me To Church - Mundy & Whitehouse 
Slave 2 The Rhythm - Whitehouse & Warren 
Love Me Like You Do - Ria Vos 
Ready For The Good Life - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Heart Skips A Beat (reteach) - Amy Glass 
Outlaws Of Love (reteach)- Craig, Babinec, and Warren  
Loving You (reteach) - Linda McCormack 
One More Day - Julia Wetzel 
Hard Works - Fitzgerald & Harris 
I'm Burnin' Up - Fitzgerald & Harris 
Too Blind To See - Ria Vos 
Bubbles Dahhhling - Ward & Poulsen 
Go Go Go Go - Rachael McEnaney 
How Will I Know - McCormack & McEnaney 
 
Intermediate 
Love Me Like You Do - Ria Vos 
Ready For The Good Life - Fitzgerald & Harris 
One More Day - Julia Wetzel 
Too Blind To See - Ria Vos 
Hard Work - Fitzgerald & Harris 
I'm Burnin' Up - Fitzgerald & Harris 
 
High Beginner/Intermediate 
Love Me Like You Do - Ria Vos 
Obsesion - Hadisubroto & Belloquevane 
Turn The Beat Around - Rob Fowler & Dee Musk 
Rock & Roll King - Rachael McEnaney 

Poetry In Motion (reteach) - Masters In Line 
We Only Live Once - Robbie McGowan Hickie 
Shake It Off - Alison Biggs & Peter Metelnick 
 
Beginner/High Beginner 
Our Guys! - Simon Ward & Niels Poulsen 
When I'm 64 - Michael Barr 
Runaway - Maria Maag 
The Little Things (reteach) - Syzmanskin 
	


